11-18-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**REC**(

## 100903956 PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 604-460

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les).				
Richard LATHE Joyce L. YAU	Name: BTG International Limited				
Kenneth A. ROSE Caroline M. LECKIE					
Jonathan R. SEKL	Internal Address:				
Ruth BEST	Street Address: 10 Fleet Place, Limeburger Lane				
3 1000 O					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: London				
Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: England				
Security Assignment	Zip: EC4M 7SB				
Other					
Execution Date: September 16, 1998; September 16, 1998; September 15, 1998; September	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
15, 1998 and September 22, 1998,					
respectively.					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).				
(1) 09/168,218	(1)				
· · ·	$\begin{pmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{pmatrix}$				
(2)	$\begin{pmatrix} 2 \\ 3 \end{pmatrix}$				
(3) Additional numbers at					
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total number of applications & patents involved.				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	⊠ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:					
Internal Address.					
memai Address.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
of 119 Street Address; Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.					
06/1998 FREE EXAMPLE STORY OF THE PROPERTY OF	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1998 Floor 40.00 UP	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>				
06/1998 FALEXAND 000 door Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	<ul> <li><u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b></li> <li>14-1140.</li> </ul>				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: DO NOT US	<ul> <li><u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b></li> <li>14-1140.</li> </ul>				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  E THIS SPACE				
1998 File Exhibit 00000038 Or State: Vanderhye P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road  8th Floor 40.00 UF  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the state of the stat	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  E THIS SPACE				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  E THIS SPACE				
Compared Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
1998 FALE EXAMPLE OF A LICENSE NIX ON & Vanderhye P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road  8th Floor 40.00 UP  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Leonard C. Mitchard	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  E THIS SPACE  Attion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  November 3, 1998				
1987 FALEXAND ON ONE STAND P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road  8th Floor 40.00 UF  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Leonard C. Mitchard  Name of Person Signing  Signature	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  E THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
96/1998 FARTE CONDUCTOR OF LANGE P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road  8th Floor 40.00 UF  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Leonard C. Mitchard  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 29.009	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  E THIS SPACE  Ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  November 3, 1998  Date				
96/1998 FARTE CONDUCTOR OF LANGE P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road  8th Floor 40.00 UF  City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  DO NOT US  9. Statements and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Leonard C. Mitchard  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 29.009	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b> 14-1140.  E THIS SPACE  Attion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  November 3, 1998				

306166

## USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, RICHARD LATHE of The University of Edinburgh, West Mains Road, Edinburgh EH9 3JQ, United Kingdom, KENNETH ANDREW ROSE of The University of Edinburgh, West Mains Road, Edinburgh EH9 3JQ, United Kingdom, JONATHAN ROBERT SECKL of Molecular Medicine Centre, Molecular Endocrinology, The University of Edinburgh, Western General Hospital, Edinburgh EH4 2XU, United Kingdom, RUTH BEST of Molecular Medicine Centre, Molecular Endocrinology, The University of Edinburgh, Western General Hospital, Edinburgh EH4 2XU, United Kingdom, JOYCE LAI WAH YAU of Molecular Medicine Centre, Molecular Endocrinology, The University of Edinburgh, Western General Hospital, Edinburgh EH4 2XU, United Kingdom and CAROLINE McKENZIE LECKIE of Molecular Medicine Centre, Molecular Endocrinology, The University of Edinburgh, Western General Hospital, Edinburgh EH4 2XH, United Kingdom

as assignor, have made an invention entitled:

## USE OF 7 ALPHA-SUBSTITUTED STEROIDS TO TREAT NEUROPSYCHIATRIC, IMMUNE OR ENDOCRINE DISORDERS

for which we have on:(1) 16th September 1998

- (2) 16th September 1998
- (3) 15th September 1998
- (4) 15th September 1998
- (5) 22nd September 1998

(6)

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BTG International Limited, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I as assignor do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns my entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of my entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

F:\137\585\FORMALIT.Y\USASSI.DOC

(1)	Lichard Lith RICHARD LATHE	_Date:	lb September 1798
(2)	Lenneth Andrew Rose KENNETH ANDREW ROSE	_ Date:	16/9/98
(3)	JONATHAN ROBERT SECKL	_ Date:	15/9/98
(4)	Ruth Best	_Date:	15/9/93
(5)	JOYCE LAI WAH YAU	_ Date:	22nd September 1998
(6)		Date:	

CAROLINE McKENZIE LECKIE

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF We execute this document for the purposes named

therein.

F:\137\585\FORMALIT.Y\USASSI.DOC

## USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, RICHARD LATHE of The University of Edinburgh, West Mains Road, Edinburgh EH9 3JQ, United Kingdom, KENNETH ANDREW ROSE of The University of Edinburgh, West Mains Road, Edinburgh EH9 3JQ, United Kingdom, JONATHAN ROBERT SECKL of Molecular Medicine Centre, Molecular Endocrinology, The University of Edinburgh, Western General Hospital, Edinburgh EH4 2XU, United Kingdom, RUTH BEST of Molecular Medicine Centre, Molecular Endocrinology, The University of Edinburgh, Western General Hospital, Edinburgh EH4 2XU, United Kingdom, JOYCE LAI WAH YAU of Molecular Medicine Centre, Molecular Endocrinology, The University of Edinburgh, Western General Hospital, Edinburgh EH4 2XU, United Kingdom and CAROLINE McKENZIE LECKIE of Molecular Medicine Centre, Molecular Endocrinology, The University of Edinburgh, Western General Hospital, Edinburgh EH4 2XH, United Kingdom

as assignor, have made an invention entitled:

USE OF 7 ALPHA-SUBSTITUTED STEROIDS TO TREAT NEUROPSYCHIATRIC, IMMUNE OR ENDOCRINE DISORDERS

for which we have on:(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)24 September 1998

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BTG International Limited, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I as assignor do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns my entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of my entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

F:\137\585\FORMALIT.Y\USASSI.DOC

(1)	Chard Lother RICHARD LATHE	_ Date:	
(2)	fernell Andrew Rose KENNETH ANDREW ROSE	_ Date:	
(3)	JONATHAN ROBERT SECKL	_ Date:	
(4)	RUTH BEST	_ Date:	
(5)	JOYCE LAI WAH YAU	_ Date:	
(6)	CAROLINE MCKENZIE LECKIE	_ Date:	24/9/38

**RECORDED: 11/03/1998** 

therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF We execute this document for the purposes named

F:\137\585\FORMALIT.Y\USASSI.DOC